European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

5th Qatar Arabian Breeders” Cup H
(Breeders Show)

Al Shagab Arena, Qatar

16 Oct 2025, Yearling Fillies

A

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: SAHABA KL 91.4
(QA)
Colour: grey
Owner: KAHEEL
STUD

ECAHO

2nd Name: GHADA UMM 91
ALUDHAM
Colour: grey
Owner: Nasser
Mohammed M A Al
Hajri

3rd Name: ARYAM AL 90.8
SRAIYA
Colour: grey
Owner: AL SRAIYA
STUD

4th Name: DANA AL 90.2
ATHBA
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Athba
Stud




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: MUDHELA AL
THAMER

Colour: grey

Owner: AL THAMER
STUD

Name: LARA SW
Colour: bay

Owner: AL SAWAYDA
STUD

Name: AJAYEB KL
Colour: bay
Owner: KAHEEL
STUD

Name: EVA AL
BAWADI

Colour: grey
Owner: AL BAWADI
STUD

Name: WED HAYA
Colour: grey
Owner: Haya Stud

89.7

89.2

89.1

88.9

88.7

19
19.5

BODY 18

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

18
17.5
15
19

185 19 18,5 185 185
17.5 175 175 17.5 17.5
145 15 15 145 15
185 19 19 19 18.5



10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: NAYLA AL
JASSIM

Colour: bay
Owner: Al Jassim
Stud

Name: AQ RAHAF
Colour: bay

Owner: AL YACOUB
STUD

Name: REEMA
ALQUTAIFIYA
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr. Ahmad
Hassen M A Al
Hammadi

Name: OB MISK
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Obayyah
Stud

Name: GHAZAYEL
ALGHANIA

Colour: grey

Owner: Alghania
Stud (Ali Khalifa Kh
Kh Al-Suwaidi)

88.6

88.6

88.5

88.3

88.3

TYPE 18.5

m 18.5
17.5
14.5
¥

TYPE
BODY VA

LEGS 14.5
(y[e)V -l 18.5

19
19

18
18
15.5
19

17.5
15.5
18

18
17.5
14.5

19

17.5
15
18.5

18.5
17.5
14.5
19.5

18
15
19

18.5
18
14
19

18
15
19

18.5

17.5

14.5
19

17.5
15
19

19
18
15.5
19.5

18
15
18.5




15th Name: DUJA AL

ZOBARA

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr. Ali
Abdullah Al Misnad

87.8

16th Name: MARIAM AL

SALEM

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Salem
Stud (QAT)

87.7

0 Name: MAKKAH
ALJASSIMYA
Colour: grey
Owner: Aljassimya
Farm - Qatar

0 Name: JUWA
ALNAAMAN (QA)
Colour: bay
Owner: MOHAMMED
HAMAD N A AL
NAIMI

Judges

TYPE 19

[ o

:Jelo )@ 175 17.5 175 175 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15 145 15 145 15 155

(y[e)V -l 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

17.5 18 18 18 18

No detailed scorecard available

A.A. = Abdelwahab Bin Ali Amira, Dr. vet., AE

R.H. 11 Regis Huet, FR
P.B. = Paula Bohmer, NL
C.L.
A.H.
M.I. Mark Ismer, DE

M.O. m Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA

m Christopher Lowe, GB
2 Alaa Hammad, BH

185 185 19 185 185
17 17 175 17 17
155 145 15 135 15
18 18,5 185 185 18

19
17.5
14.5
18.5

17.5
15
18



	5th Qatar Arabian Breeders´ Cup (Breeders Show)
	Judges


