

# 5th Qatar Arabian Breeders' Cup (Breeders Show)



European Conference of  
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Al Shaqab Arena, Qatar  
16 Oct 2025, Yearling Fillies

A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: <b>SAHABA KL (QA)</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>KAHEEL STUD</b>	<b>91.4</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	14.5	15	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: <b>GHADA UMM ALUDHAM</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Nasser Mohammed M A Al Hajri</b>	<b>91</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18.5	18	18	18.5	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	16	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19
3rd	Name: <b>ARYAM AL SRAIYA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>AL SRAIYA STUD</b>	<b>90.8</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	18.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	18.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	16	16	15	15.5	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19
4th	Name: <b>DANA AL ATHBA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Al Athba Stud</b>	<b>90.2</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	14	14.5	15.5	14.5	14	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	18	19	18.5	18	19

5th	Name: <b>MUDHELA AL THAMER</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>AL THAMER STUD</b>	<b>89.7</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17	18	18	17.5	18.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15	14.5	15	15	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5
6th	Name: <b>LARA SW</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>AL SAWAYDA STUD</b>	<b>89.2</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17	17	17	17.5	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	14.5	14.5	14	15	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
7th	Name: <b>AJAYEB KL</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>KAHEEL STUD</b>	<b>89.1</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	18.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15.5	15	15	14.5	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
8th	Name: <b>EVA AL BAWADI</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>AL BAWADI STUD</b>	<b>88.9</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15	16	15	15	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	19
9th	Name: <b>WED HAYA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Haya Stud</b>	<b>88.7</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	18	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	14.5	15	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	18.5

10th	Name: <b>NAYLA AL JASSIM</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Al Jassim Stud</b>	<b>88.6</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	16.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	14.5	15.5	14.5	14.5	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
11th	Name: <b>AQ RAHAF</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>AL YACOUB STUD</b>	<b>88.6</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15.5	14.5	14.5	14	14.5	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5
12th	Name: <b>REEMA ALQUTAIFIYA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Mr. Ahmad Hassen M A Al Hammadi</b>	<b>88.5</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17	17	17.5	17.5	17	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	14.5	15	14.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	18	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5
13th	Name: <b>OB MISK</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Al Obayyah Stud</b>	<b>88.3</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	18
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15.5	15	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18	18.5	19	19	19	18.5
14th	Name: <b>GHAZAYEL ALGHANIA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Alghania Stud (Ali Khalifa Kh Kh Al-Suwaidi)</b>	<b>88.3</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15	15	14.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	17.5	18	18	18	18	18

15th	Name: <b>DUJA AL ZOBARA</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Mr. Ali Abdullah Al Misnad</b>	<b>87.8</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17	17	17.5	17	17	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	14.5	15	13.5	15	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	18.5
16th	Name: <b>MARIAM AL SALEM</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Al Salem Stud (QAT)</b>	<b>87.7</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>R.H.</b>	<b>P.B.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>M.I.</b>	<b>M.O.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	14.5	15	14.5	15	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
0	Name: <b>MAKKAH ALJASSIMYA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Aljassimya Farm - Qatar</b>	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: <b>JUWA ALNAAMAN (QA)</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>MOHAMMED HAMAD N A AL NAIMI</b>	No detailed scorecard available								

### Judges

**A.A.**  Abdelwahab Bin Ali Amira, Dr. vet., AE

**R.H.**  Regis Huet, FR

**P.B.**  Paula Böhmer, NL

**C.L.**  Christopher Lowe, GB

**A.H.**  Alaa Hammad, BH

**M.I.**  Mark Ismer, DE

**M.O.**  Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA